#### **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 779 by Representative Ponti

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(D)" and before the comma "," insert "and to repeal R.S.
- 3 47:6030(C)(5)"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, line 12, after "particular system" delete the comma "," delete the remainder of
- 6 the line, and insert the following:
- 7 "at a residence, regardless of the credit amount claimed, there shall be no additional
- 8 or subsequent tax credit authorized for installation of any equipment at that
- 9 <u>residence</u>"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 2, line 18, after "shall be" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 19 and
- 12 20 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- "subject to the following provisions:
- (a) For a system purchased and installed on or after January 1, 2008, and
- before July 1, 2015, the amount of the credit shall be equal to fifty percent of the first twenty-five thousand dollars of the cost of the system.
- 17 (b) For a system purchased and installed on or after July 1, 2015, and before January 1, 2018, the tax credit shall be equal to the lesser of:
- (i) Two dollars multiplied by the total size of the system as measured in DC
- watts;
- 21 (ii) Fifty percent of the cost of purchase and installation; or
- 22 <u>(ii) Ten thousand dollars.</u>
- 23 (c) There shall be no"

# 24 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 25 On page 2, at the end of line 22, delete "December 31, 2017" and insert "on or after January
- 26 1, 2018"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, delete "(b)" and insert "(a)"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 34 On page 4, delete line 15 in its entirety

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9 2 On page 4, line 16, after "the credit," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 in 3 its entirety, and insert the following: 4 "a taxpayer shall submit all of the following:" AMENDMENT NO. 10 5 On page 4, at the beginning of line 23, after "(d)" and before "Any" insert the following: 6 7 "Department of Revenue Form R-1086, which shall contain the following sworn 8 statement by the dealer who sold and installed the system: 9 The undersigned is an authorized principal in , a licensed solar installer, and certifies under penalty of law, particularly R.S. 10 14:202.2(A)(1)(a), that the system installed at 11 (address) has a total nameplate value of 12 kilowatts. 13 Name of installer 14 Address of installer 15 Date 16 Installer name, printed Installer signature 17 Notary Public 18 19 (e)" 20 AMENDMENT NO. 11 On page 4, after "Section 2." delete the remainder of the line, delete line 26 in its entirety, 21 and from the beginning of line 27, delete "Section 3." and insert the following: 22 23 "R.S. 47:6030(C)(5) is hereby repealed in its entirety. 24 Section 3. The provisions of this Act shall apply to any system installed on or after 25 July 1, 2015. 26 Section 4."